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wrostov@earthjustice.org (wrostov@earthjustice.org); Jarman, Thomas A 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=TAJ8); AGarza- 
Beutz@semprautilities.com (AGarza-Beutz@semprautilities.com); 
philm@scdenergy.com (philm@scdenergy.com); Dorman, Elizabeth 
(elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov); deb@a-klaw.com (deb@a-klaw.com); 
brflynn@flynnrci.com (brflynn@flynnrci.com); TLindl@kfwlaw.com 
(TLindl@kfwlaw.com); O'Donnell, Arthur J. (Arthur.0'Donnell@cpuc.ca.gov); 
lnavarro@edf.org (lnavarro@edf.org); 1040@pacbell.net (1040@pacbell.net); 
nicole@braunlegal.com (nicole@braunlegal.com); sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com 
(sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com); Kito, Michele (michele.kito@cpuc.ca.gov); 
jleesq@yahoo.com (jleesq@yahoo.com); kfox@kfwlaw.com (kfox@kfwlaw.com); 
kerry.hattevik@nee.com (kerry.hattevik@nee.com); 'william.sanders@sfgov.org' 
(william.sanders@sfgov.org); jderosa@ces-ltd.com (jderosa@ces-ltd.com); 
berlin@susieberlinlaw.com (berlin@susieberlinlaw.com); Chaset, Nicolas L. 
(nicolas.chaset@cpuc.ca.gov); Stevens, Brian (brian.stevens@cpuc.ca.gov); Smith, 
Christopher (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=C5SE); 
sarah.keane@bingham.com (sarah.keane@bingham.com); Wecker, Alan 
(Alan.Wecker@cpuc.ca.gov); dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com 
(dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com); JFriderichs@pilotpowergroup.com 
(JFriderichs@pilotpowergroup.com); sbailey@semprausgp.com 
(sbailey@semprausgp.com); shaun.logue@brookfieldrenewable.com 
(shaun.logue@brookfieldrenewable.com); irene@igc.org (irene@igc.org); 
ericg@votesolar.org (ericg@votesolar.org); Greenacre, Wade 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); Gupta, Aloke 
(aloke.gupta@cpuc.ca.gov); STomec@CapitalPower.com 
(STomec@CapitalPower.com); tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com 
(tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com); mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us 
(mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us); dhou@caiso.com (dhou@caiso.com); 
bcooper@caiso.com (bcooper@caiso.com); jhcaldwelljr@gmail.com 
(jhcaldwelljr@gmail.com); Rich.Quattrini@jci.com (Rich.Quattrini@jci.com); 
keene@braunlegal.com (keene@braunlegal.com); jgoodin@caiso.com 
(jgoodin@caiso.com); john@dmcadvisors.com (john@dmcadvisors.com); 
jenniferchamberlin@gmail.com (jenniferchamberlin@gmail.com); 
jbaak@votesolar.org (jbaak@votesolar.org); gkatta@caiso.com 
(gkatta@caiso.com); onmyers@gmail.com (onmyers@gmail.com); 
cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com (cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com); 
scott.dayer@ge.com (scott.dayer@ge.com); Taber@PrincetonEnergy.net 
(Taber@PrincetonEnergy.net); cpuc-rlll0023@olivineinc.com (cpuc- 
rlll0023@olivineinc.com); Li, Xian M. (Xian.Li@cpuc.ca.gov); Gannon, Jaime 
Rose (JaimeRose.Gannon@cpuc.ca.gov); Charkowicz, Ed 
(ed.charkowicz@cpuc.ca.gov); Liang-Uejio, Scarlett (scarlett.liang- 
uejio@cpuc.ca.gov); Gubman, Joanna (Joanna.Gubman@cpuc.ca.gov); 
ktreleven@gmail.com (ktreleven@gmail.com); scheduling.nwngs@nwnatural.com 
(scheduling.nwngs@nwnatural.com); ericj@eslawfirm.com (ericj@eslawfirm.com); 
McMahon, Rachel (Rachel.McMahon@cpuc.ca.gov); Ciupagea, Radu
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(radu.ciupagea@cpuc.ca.gov); 'rshilling@krcd.org' (rshilling@krcd.org); 
'kgillick@sfwater.org' (kgillick@sfwater.org); 'mhyams@sfwater.org' 
(mhyams@sfwater.org); 'willem.fadrhonc@stem.com' 
(willem.fadrhonc@stem.com); 'Tang, Nuo - Mktg Affil-E&FP' 
(NTang@semprautilities.com); 'TCSaile@SempraUtilities.com' 
(TCSaile@SempraUtilities.com); 'cathompson@anaheim.nef 
(cathompson@anaheim.net); 'smatlock@gswater.com' (smatlock@gswater.com); 
'Joseph.Phalen@bves.com' (Joseph.Phalen@bves.com); 
E01son@SempraUtilities.com (E01son@SempraUtilities.com); Karl Meeusen 
(kmeeusen@caiso.com); 'Tracey.Drabant@bves.com' (Tracey.Drabant@bves.com); 
Carrie Bentley (cbentley@caiso.com) (cbentley@caiso.com)

Cc:
Bee:
Subject: R.11-10-023 (RA): Staff Proposals and Workshop Presentation today, 1/27

To the Service List of R.l 1-10-023 (Resource Adequacy Proceeding):

Attached please find three Staff Proposals, presentation slides, and the agenda released for 
today’s workshop as part of the Resource Adequacy Proceeding, R.l 1-10-023.

The workshop will be held in the CPUC Courtyard Room from 10:00am-2:00pm, and will 
cover (1) six staff proposals regarding RA program refinements; (2) a proposed Effective Load 
Carrying Capability methodology for wind and solar resources; and (3) proposed 
methodologies for calculating the qualifying capacity and effective flexible capacity of energy 
storage and demand response resources. Please see the Daily Calendar notice below for 
workshop logistics, including remote access information. Presentation slides will be posted to 
the Resource Adequacy History webpage after the workshop.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Best,

Joanna Gubman
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R.11-10-023 Public Workshop Notice - Resource Adequacy Staff Proposals
California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue, Courtyard Room
(Corner of Van Ness Avenue and McAllister Street)
San Francisco California 94102

January 27, 2014
10 am - 2 pm

(Wheelchair Accessible)

Remote Access

To join by phone:
Teleconference number: (866) 812-8481 
Participant code: 9058288#

To join by WebEx:

Go to
httos://van.webex. com/van/i. oho ?ED=23500444 7&UID=4912921

Topic: R.11-10-023 - Resource Adequacy Staff Proposals

Meeting Number: 746 614 238

Meeting Password: resource

The purpose of this workshop is to (1) introduce and discuss six staff proposals regarding RA program 
refinements; (2) describe and discuss a proposed Effective Load Carrying Capability methodology for 
wind and solar resources; and (3) describe and discuss proposed methodologies for calculating the 
qualifying capacity and effective flexible capacity of energy storage and demand response resources. 
Associated staff proposals providing further details about the material to be addressed at this workshop 
have been or will soon be published to the R.11-10-023 Service List, and will also be posted to 
http://www.cpuc.ca.qov/PUC/enerqy/Procurement/RA/ra historv.htm. Presentation slides will also be e­
mailed out to the Service List prior to the workshop, for participants who are unable to attend in 
person. For questions about this workshop, please contact Joanna Gubman 
at ioanna.qubman@cpuc.ca.qov or (415) 703-2333. This workshop will not include a lunch break.

Remote Attendance

Remote attendees will be able to participate by emailing questions to 
Joanna.qubman@cpuc.ca.gov or by submitting questions via the WebEx chat function. 
Questions will not be taken by phone. Presentation slides will be e-mailed to the R.11-10-023 
Service List prior to the workshop.

For More Information, Please Contact: Joanna Gubman via phone at (415) 703-2333 or 
email at ioanna.gubman@cpuc.ca.gov.
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Joanna Gubman

Public Utilities Regulatory Analyst

Resource Adequacy & Procurement Oversight

California Public Utilities Commission

415-703-2333

joanna.gubman@cpuc.ca.gov
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